

THE CITY OF BRADFORD METROPOLITAN DISTRICT COUNCIL

The City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council (A560 Hard Ings Road Improvement Scheme, Keighley) Compulsory Purchase Order 2017 and

The City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council (A560 Hard Ings Road Improvement, Keighley (Side Roads) Order 2017

CANCELLATION of PUBLIC INQUIRY

NOTICE is hereby given that the Local Public Inquiry that was to be held in Victoria Hall, Victoria Road, Saltaire on Tuesday, next week, the 30th January 2018 to consider the above mentioned Orders has been CANCELLED by the Secretary of State for Transport as all objections to the Orders have been withdrawn and the Orders are therefore now unopposed.

COPIES of the Orders may continue to be inspected at all reasonable hours free of charge at the offices of The City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council, City Hall, Centenary Square, Bradford, West Yorkshire BD1 1HY, Keighley Town Hall, Bow Street, Keighley, West Yorkshire BD21 3PA and Keighley Library, North Street, Keighley, West Yorkshire BD21 3SX. The documents will also be available to view on the Council's website at:

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/transport-and-travel/major-highways-schemes/hard-ings-roadimprovement-scheme.

All enquires in this regard should be made to John Hill, Senior Locum Lawyer at City Hall, Centenary Square, Bradford BD1 1HY Tel No : 01274 434020 or by email john.hill@bradford.gov.uk

Parveen Akhtar City Solicitor: The City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council 26th January 2018